

**AMENDMENT #2 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH VICTOR COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.**

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10TH day of April 2018 by and between VICTOR COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES, Inc. and the COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties for the provision of mental health services, crisis intervention, wraparound services, medication support and case management services for eligible youth under the Mentally Ill Offender Crime Reduction (MIOCR) grant executed on July 20, 2017 by Resolution No. 17-355 and which Agreement was subsequently amended on December 12, 2017 by Resolution No. 17-604.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract amount from \$250,000 to \$335,000 to provide additional mental health services to MIOCR clients.

WHEREAS, the parties previously amended the contract amount from \$200,000 to \$250,000 on December 12, 2017 by Resolution No. 17-604.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of April 10, 2018.
2. That in paragraph one (1) of Exhibit B maximum amount shall be changed to \$335,000.
3. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the Beginning Date, above.

CONTRACTOR:

COUNTY OF NEVADA:

Name:
Title:
Dated: _____

Honorable Edward C. Scofield
Chair, Board of Supervisors
Dated: _____

Attest: _____
Julie Patterson-Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors